
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3527
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2012
RESERVATION IN ALLOTMENT OF PETROL PUMPS
Naqvi Shri Zafar Ali

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to increase the percentage of reservation for freedom fighters, women and ex-servicemen in allotment of petrol pumps;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which a final decision in this regard is likely to be taken?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) & (c) Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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